VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, OHIO OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL

Notice of Council Action

At the Regular Meeting of Council on May 11, 2022, the following actions were taken:

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS:

- a. THIRD READING CONSIDERATION: None
- b. SECOND READING CONSIDERATION: None
- c. FIRST READING CONSIDERATION:

Ordinance No. 2022-30: An Ordinance Authorizing All Actions Necessary to Accept Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council (NOPEC) 2022 Energized Community Grant(s) Funds, and Declaring an Emergency. **Adopted 5 - 0**

Ordinance No. 2022-31: An Ordinance to Approve Current Replacement Pages to the Codified Ordinances and Declaring an Emergency. **Adopted 4 - 1**

Ordinance No. 2022-32: An Ordinance to Establish Fund Number 230 to Account for Receipts and Expenditures of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds, and Declaring an Emergency. **Adopted 5 - 0**

Ordinance No. 2022-33: An Ordinance Authorizing the Transfer of ARPA Funds from the General Fund to a New Fund Number 230, and Declaring an Emergency. **Adopted 5 - 0**

Ordinance No. 2022-34: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Purchase without Competitive Bidding through the State of Ohio Purchasing Program a New, 2023 E450 Ford Bus for the Highland Hills Senior Department, and Declaring an Emergency. **Adopted 5 - 0**

No further action was taken.

Margaret Sikon Clerk of Council